

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO.
11021 of 2024

With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (EXTENSION OF PAROLE
LEAVE) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11021 of 2024

=====

MAHMAD @ MEMUDO ISHAKBHAI TURAKBAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

BHAVIN B THAKAR(9371) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 27/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 02/09/2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till further orders.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J.)

Kaushal Rathod